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Tons
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Tons 
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1 Owen Bates Muff Boyz Y 4 4 30.54 34.54 41 10.25 4 148 Y 4 0
2 Paul Milford Muff Boyz Y 7 6 26.68 32.68 76 10.86 3 104 N 1 4
3 Andy Denning Muff Boyz N 7 7 25.33 32.33 60 8.57 2 91 Y 4 3
4 Mark Vellacott Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.14 32.14 91 11.38 7 150 Y 4 3
5 Luke Roberts Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.05 32.05 77 9.63 5 115 Y 4 2
6 Mike Pearce Octagonals Y 6 6 25.81 31.81 50 8.33 5 118 Y 4 1
7 Todd Woodberry Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.46 31.46 82 10.25 0 116 Y 4 1
8 Liam Goyne Kings Warriors Y 7 6 25.33 31.33 66 9.43 5 109 Y 4 1
9 Junior Howard Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.04 31.04 61 7.63 3 140 Y 4 3

10 Peter Chown Kings Warriors N 7 5 25.61 30.61 63 9.00 2 120 Y 4 0
11 Dean Brown Whipton Wasps Y 6 4 26.52 30.52 53 8.83 6 153 N 3 4
12 Brandon Stow Muff Boyz N 7 6 24.48 30.48 65 9.29 3 102 Y 4 1
13 Jack Walker Whipton Wasps N 3 3 27.40 30.40 28 9.33 5 92 Y 4 1
14 John Mann Octagonals N 1 1 29.18 30.18 14 14.00 1 137 Y 4 2
15 Stephen Pike Half Moon A N 8 6 23.59 29.59 67 8.38 1 97 Y 4 1
16 Daniel Case Kings Warriors Y 6 4 25.46 29.46 67 11.17 6 111 Y 4 2
17 Luke Cottrell Half Moon A Y 7 6 23.16 29.16 62 8.86 6 106 N 3 4
18 Lee Hellings Octagonals N 1 1 28.00 29.00 12 12.00 1 99 Y 4 2
19 Sean Taylor Octagonals Y 7 4 24.88 28.88 55 7.86 7 96 N 1 4
20 Chris Hunt Muff Boyz N 7 5 23.74 28.74 56 8.00 2 121 N 3 4
21 Jack Goyne Wings One Y 5 4 24.73 28.73 47 9.40 5 155 Y 4 1
22 Wayne Hughes Kings Warriors Y 7 3 25.70 28.70 77 11.00 3 116 Y 4 2
23 Simon Washington Octagonals Y 7 5 23.65 28.65 56 8.00 4 116 Y 4 1
24 Dave Witt Muff Boyz N 7 4 24.26 28.26 68 9.71 0 74 N 3 4
25 Kieran Spurdle Kings Warriors N 5 3 25.13 28.13 51 10.20 2 135 N 3 4
26 Luke Reed Half Moon A N 7 3 24.98 27.98 63 9.00 2 120 N 2 4
27 John Bendall Cully N 6 4 23.96 27.96 42 7.00 3 88 N 0 4
28 Scott Andrews Half Moon A Y 6 4 23.92 27.92 54 9.00 1 138 Y 4 3
29 Rhys Parsons Half Moon Icons Y 8 5 22.54 27.54 64 8.00 2 80 N 2 4
30 Shane Maddicks Wings One N 5 4 23.51 27.51 44 8.80 3 130 Y 4 3
31 Charlie Wiles Muff Boyz Y 7 4 23.44 27.44 56 8.00 5 148 N 2 4
32 Flynn Jones Wings One Y 6 5 22.42 27.42 54 9.00 0 112 Y 4 0
33 Steve Macefield Kings Warriors Y 5 4 23.18 27.18 40 8.00 1 96 Y 4 1
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34 Dilon Battishill Kings Warriors N 7 5 22.13 27.13 57 8.14 1 151 Y 4 0
35 Logan Matthews Wings One Y 6 3 23.95 26.95 37 6.17 2 102 Y 4 2
36 Kieran Peek Whipton Wasps N 6 4 22.76 26.76 39 6.50 1 116 N 1 4
37 Tex Pearce Octagonals Y 5 2 24.62 26.62 54 10.80 4 105 N 2 4
38 Neil White Octagonals N 6 2 24.58 26.58 53 8.83 4 100 N 3 4
39 Andy Hitchman Whipton Wasps Y 6 3 23.56 26.56 47 7.83 5 96 N 2 4
40 Jake Wreford Kings Warriors Y 4 4 22.21 26.21 40 10.00 1 118 Y 4 2
41 Ellis McGuirl Kings Warriors Y 6 5 21.19 26.19 46 7.67 0 100 Y 4 1
42 Shaun Hurrell Half Moon A Y 7 3 23.11 26.11 49 7.00 4 136 N 1 4
43 Mikey Groover Cully Y 8 4 22.01 26.01 59 7.38 5 114 N 2 4
44 Lee Alderman Whipton Wasps N 7 1 24.61 25.61 56 8.00 3 108 N 1 4
45 Andy Steed Muff Boyz N 3 1 24.41 25.41 24 8.00 2 40 Y 4 2
46 Nick Haydon Cully N 7 3 22.24 25.24 51 7.29 5 80 N 0 4
47 Aidan Mann Kings Warriors N 4 1 24.22 25.22 39 9.75 0 120 N 3 4
48 Ben Chamberlain Muff Boyz N 1 1 23.86 24.86 7 7.00 0 104 Y 4 0
49 Danny Belsten Kings Warriors Y 5 1 23.83 24.83 46 9.20 0 106 N 2 4
50 Alex Clyburn Muff Boyz N 3 2 22.81 24.81 18 6.00 1 96 N 3 4
51 Kevin Seal Octagonals Y 7 3 21.56 24.56 59 8.43 1 114 Y 4 2
52 Wayne Coles Whipton Wasps N 3 2 22.53 24.53 25 8.33 0 103 N 2 4
53 Jaden Whitting Octagonals N 1 1 23.46 24.46 7 7.00 1 60 Y 4 1
54 Adrian Watts Cully Y 6 2 22.36 24.36 38 6.33 0 76 Y 4 1
55 Lee Agar Octagonals N 3 2 22.36 24.36 27 9.00 2 96 Y 4 3
56 Phill Ward Whipton Wasps N 6 2 22.27 24.27 37 6.17 3 158 Y 4 1
57 Darren Tilley Cully N 2 1 23.23 24.23 17 8.50 0 80 Y 4 2
58 Sam Palmer Cully Y 7 3 21.03 24.03 40 5.71 1 84 N 1 4
59 Dan Davies Whipton Wasps Y 7 3 20.99 23.99 38 5.43 2 114 N 1 4
60 Aaron Clements Cully N 8 4 19.73 23.73 49 6.13 1 118 N 2 4
61 Dan Cott Half Moon Icons 0 1 1 22.70 23.70 9 9.00 0 88 Y 4 1
62 AJ Brunton Octagonals Y 6 2 21.51 23.51 37 6.17 3 72 N 3 4
63 Tom Head Half Moon Icons N 8 2 21.45 23.45 46 5.75 3 70 N 0 4
64 Jayden Dodd Octagonals Y 5 3 20.24 23.24 40 8.00 1 100 Y 4 2
65 Ryan Pike Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 21.06 23.06 49 7.00 3 60 Y 4 3
66 Mike Evens Muff Boyz N 2 1 21.80 22.80 12 6.00 0 72 Y 4 3
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67 Charlie Parker Cully Y 4 2 20.77 22.77 16 4.00 1 100 Y 4 3
68 Paul Ridout Whipton Wasps Y 5 2 20.72 22.72 28 5.60 1 46 N 1 4
69 Rolands Stenders Half Moon Icons Y 7 3 19.63 22.63 39 5.57 0 95 Y 4 1
70 Ashley Matthews Wings One N 1 1 21.62 22.62 5 5.00 1 68 Y 4 2
71 James Head Half Moon Icons N 8 1 21.59 22.59 50 6.25 2 127 N 1 4
72 Luke Pearcey Wings One Y 5 1 21.58 22.58 37 7.40 1 136 N 1 4
73 Jimmy Heard Half Moon Icons Y 6 2 20.57 22.57 47 7.83 0 98 Y 4 2
74 Nick Heard Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 20.48 22.48 40 5.71 1 49 N 2 4
75 Dan Bevan Muff Boyz Y 5 2 20.29 22.29 28 5.60 0 78 N 1 4
76 Lee McLaren Wings One Y 5 1 21.04 22.04 34 6.80 0 106 N 1 4
77 Ryan Perry Half Moon Icons Y 4 1 20.88 21.88 28 7.00 0 90 N 2 4
78 Dave Matthews Octagonals Y 1 0 21.87 21.87 8 8.00 0 40 N 1 4
79 Sam Heard Half Moon Icons Y 5 2 19.70 21.70 20 4.00 2 62 Y 4 1
80 Ross Goyne Whipton Wasps Y 5 1 20.64 21.64 42 8.40 2 116 N 3 4
81 Jason Parr Cully Y 7 1 20.60 21.60 41 5.86 2 90 N 1 4
82 Alfie Ford Octagonals N 1 0 21.33 21.33 6 6.00 0 40 N 1 4
83 Gareth Davies Wings One Y 5 0 21.22 21.22 36 7.20 4 80 N 0 4
84 Gareth Parker Cully N 5 2 19.08 21.08 26 5.20 1 111 N 0 4
85 Shane House Half Moon A Y 2 0 21.07 21.07 19 9.50 0 40 N 1 4
86 Phil Tolly Half Moon A Y 3 0 20.99 20.99 12 4.00 1 98 N 2 4
87 Billy Evans Octagonals Y 4 1 19.80 20.80 19 4.75 1 111 Y 4 3
88 Jamie O'Loughlin Half Moon Icons Y 2 0 20.57 20.57 19 9.50 0 112 N 3 4
89 Rory Hamilton Whipton Wasps Y 2 0 20.45 20.45 11 5.50 0 95 N 1 4
90 Colin Greenslade Cully N 5 1 19.42 20.42 24 4.80 0 45 N 2 4
91 Nathan Skinner Wings One Y 1 0 20.29 20.29 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
92 Gary Head Half Moon Icons N 6 0 20.17 20.17 25 4.17 0 86 N 3 4
93 Michael Obrien Octagonals N 1 0 20.07 20.07 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
94 Steve Luxon Cully N 1 1 18.91 19.91 5 5.00 0 52 Y 4 0
95 Tom Horn Whipton Wasps N 4 0 19.77 19.77 18 4.50 1 40 N 2 4
96 Lewis Hurrell Half Moon Icons Y 3 0 19.62 19.62 12 4.00 0 12 N 1 4
97 Matt Lennard Wings One Y 2 0 19.57 19.57 10 5.00 1 82 N 1 4
98 Ralph Scott Wings One N 5 1 18.53 19.53 20 4.00 0 72 N 3 4
99 Steve Boyce Cully Y 5 0 19.27 19.27 22 4.40 1 86 N 1 4
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100 James Farrell Octagonals Y 1 0 19.22 19.22 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
101 Shane Bevan Whipton Wasps Y 3 0 19.15 19.15 21 7.00 0 80 N 3 4
102 Matt Isaac Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.93 18.93 2 2.00 0 40 N 2 4
103 Dick Ottery Cully N 1 0 18.46 18.46 4 4.00 0 60 N 1 4
104 Matt McCarthy Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.19 18.19 5 5.00 0 18 N 2 4
105 Sam Taylor Wings One Y 5 0 17.73 17.73 16 3.20 2 55 N 2 4
106 Harry Shipton Wings One Y 3 0 17.15 17.15 11 3.67 0 75 N 1 4
107 Steven Ebbrell Muff Boyz Y 1 0 14.83 14.83 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
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1 Owen Bates Muff Boyz Y 4 4 30.54 34.54 41 10.25 4 148 Y 4 0
2 John Mann Octagonals N 1 1 29.18 30.18 14 14.00 1 137 Y 4 2
3 Lee Hellings Octagonals N 1 1 28.00 29.00 12 12.00 1 99 Y 4 2
4 Jack Walker Whipton Wasps N 3 3 27.40 30.40 28 9.33 5 92 Y 4 1
5 Paul Milford Muff Boyz Y 7 6 26.68 32.68 76 10.86 3 104 N 1 4
6 Dean Brown Whipton Wasps Y 6 4 26.52 30.52 53 8.83 6 153 N 3 4
7 Mike Pearce Octagonals Y 6 6 25.81 31.81 50 8.33 5 118 Y 4 1
8 Wayne Hughes Kings Warriors Y 7 3 25.70 28.70 77 11.00 3 116 Y 4 2
9 Peter Chown Kings Warriors N 7 5 25.61 30.61 63 9.00 2 120 Y 4 0

10 Daniel Case Kings Warriors Y 6 4 25.46 29.46 67 11.17 6 111 Y 4 2
11 Andy Denning Muff Boyz N 7 7 25.33 32.33 60 8.57 2 91 Y 4 3
12 Liam Goyne Kings Warriors Y 7 6 25.33 31.33 66 9.43 5 109 Y 4 1
13 Mark Vellacott Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.14 32.14 91 11.38 7 150 Y 4 3
14 Kieran Spurdle Kings Warriors N 5 3 25.13 28.13 51 10.20 2 135 N 3 4
15 Luke Roberts Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.05 32.05 77 9.63 5 115 Y 4 2
16 Luke Reed Half Moon A N 7 3 24.98 27.98 63 9.00 2 120 N 2 4
17 Sean Taylor Octagonals Y 7 4 24.88 28.88 55 7.86 7 96 N 1 4
18 Jack Goyne Wings One Y 5 4 24.73 28.73 47 9.40 5 155 Y 4 1
19 Tex Pearce Octagonals Y 5 2 24.62 26.62 54 10.80 4 105 N 2 4
20 Lee Alderman Whipton Wasps N 7 1 24.61 25.61 56 8.00 3 108 N 1 4
21 Neil White Octagonals N 6 2 24.58 26.58 53 8.83 4 100 N 3 4
22 Brandon Stow Muff Boyz N 7 6 24.48 30.48 65 9.29 3 102 Y 4 1
23 Todd Woodberry Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.46 31.46 82 10.25 0 116 Y 4 1
24 Andy Steed Muff Boyz N 3 1 24.41 25.41 24 8.00 2 40 Y 4 2
25 Dave Witt Muff Boyz N 7 4 24.26 28.26 68 9.71 0 74 N 3 4
26 Aidan Mann Kings Warriors N 4 1 24.22 25.22 39 9.75 0 120 N 3 4
27 Junior Howard Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.04 31.04 61 7.63 3 140 Y 4 3
28 John Bendall Cully N 6 4 23.96 27.96 42 7.00 3 88 N 0 4
29 Logan Matthews Wings One Y 6 3 23.95 26.95 37 6.17 2 102 Y 4 2
30 Scott Andrews Half Moon A Y 6 4 23.92 27.92 54 9.00 1 138 Y 4 3
31 Ben Chamberlain Muff Boyz N 1 1 23.86 24.86 7 7.00 0 104 Y 4 0
32 Danny Belsten Kings Warriors Y 5 1 23.83 24.83 46 9.20 0 106 N 2 4
33 Chris Hunt Muff Boyz N 7 5 23.74 28.74 56 8.00 2 121 N 3 4
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34 Simon Washington Octagonals Y 7 5 23.65 28.65 56 8.00 4 116 Y 4 1
35 Stephen Pike Half Moon A N 8 6 23.59 29.59 67 8.38 1 97 Y 4 1
36 Andy Hitchman Whipton Wasps Y 6 3 23.56 26.56 47 7.83 5 96 N 2 4
37 Shane Maddicks Wings One N 5 4 23.51 27.51 44 8.80 3 130 Y 4 3
38 Jaden Whitting Octagonals N 1 1 23.46 24.46 7 7.00 1 60 Y 4 1
39 Charlie Wiles Muff Boyz Y 7 4 23.44 27.44 56 8.00 5 148 N 2 4
40 Darren Tilley Cully N 2 1 23.23 24.23 17 8.50 0 80 Y 4 2
41 Steve Macefield Kings Warriors Y 5 4 23.18 27.18 40 8.00 1 96 Y 4 1
42 Luke Cottrell Half Moon A Y 7 6 23.16 29.16 62 8.86 6 106 N 3 4
43 Shaun Hurrell Half Moon A Y 7 3 23.11 26.11 49 7.00 4 136 N 1 4
44 Alex Clyburn Muff Boyz N 3 2 22.81 24.81 18 6.00 1 96 N 3 4
45 Kieran Peek Whipton Wasps N 6 4 22.76 26.76 39 6.50 1 116 N 1 4
46 Dan Cott Half Moon Icons 0 1 1 22.70 23.70 9 9.00 0 88 Y 4 1
47 Rhys Parsons Half Moon Icons Y 8 5 22.54 27.54 64 8.00 2 80 N 2 4
48 Wayne Coles Whipton Wasps N 3 2 22.53 24.53 25 8.33 0 103 N 2 4
49 Flynn Jones Wings One Y 6 5 22.42 27.42 54 9.00 0 112 Y 4 0
50 Adrian Watts Cully Y 6 2 22.36 24.36 38 6.33 0 76 Y 4 1
51 Lee Agar Octagonals N 3 2 22.36 24.36 27 9.00 2 96 Y 4 3
52 Phill Ward Whipton Wasps N 6 2 22.27 24.27 37 6.17 3 158 Y 4 1
53 Nick Haydon Cully N 7 3 22.24 25.24 51 7.29 5 80 N 0 4
54 Jake Wreford Kings Warriors Y 4 4 22.21 26.21 40 10.00 1 118 Y 4 2
55 Dilon Battishill Kings Warriors N 7 5 22.13 27.13 57 8.14 1 151 Y 4 0
56 Mikey Groover Cully Y 8 4 22.01 26.01 59 7.38 5 114 N 2 4
57 Dave Matthews Octagonals Y 1 0 21.87 21.87 8 8.00 0 40 N 1 4
58 Mike Evens Muff Boyz N 2 1 21.80 22.80 12 6.00 0 72 Y 4 3
59 Ashley Matthews Wings One N 1 1 21.62 22.62 5 5.00 1 68 Y 4 2
60 James Head Half Moon Icons N 8 1 21.59 22.59 50 6.25 2 127 N 1 4
61 Luke Pearcey Wings One Y 5 1 21.58 22.58 37 7.40 1 136 N 1 4
62 Kevin Seal Octagonals Y 7 3 21.56 24.56 59 8.43 1 114 Y 4 2
63 AJ Brunton Octagonals Y 6 2 21.51 23.51 37 6.17 3 72 N 3 4
64 Tom Head Half Moon Icons N 8 2 21.45 23.45 46 5.75 3 70 N 0 4
65 Alfie Ford Octagonals N 1 0 21.33 21.33 6 6.00 0 40 N 1 4
66 Gareth Davies Wings One Y 5 0 21.22 21.22 36 7.20 4 80 N 0 4
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67 Ellis McGuirl Kings Warriors Y 6 5 21.19 26.19 46 7.67 0 100 Y 4 1
68 Shane House Half Moon A Y 2 0 21.07 21.07 19 9.50 0 40 N 1 4
69 Ryan Pike Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 21.06 23.06 49 7.00 3 60 Y 4 3
70 Lee McLaren Wings One Y 5 1 21.04 22.04 34 6.80 0 106 N 1 4
71 Sam Palmer Cully Y 7 3 21.03 24.03 40 5.71 1 84 N 1 4
72 Dan Davies Whipton Wasps Y 7 3 20.99 23.99 38 5.43 2 114 N 1 4
73 Phil Tolly Half Moon A Y 3 0 20.99 20.99 12 4.00 1 98 N 2 4
74 Ryan Perry Half Moon Icons Y 4 1 20.88 21.88 28 7.00 0 90 N 2 4
75 Charlie Parker Cully Y 4 2 20.77 22.77 16 4.00 1 100 Y 4 3
76 Paul Ridout Whipton Wasps Y 5 2 20.72 22.72 28 5.60 1 46 N 1 4
77 Ross Goyne Whipton Wasps Y 5 1 20.64 21.64 42 8.40 2 116 N 3 4
78 Jason Parr Cully Y 7 1 20.60 21.60 41 5.86 2 90 N 1 4
79 Jamie O'Loughlin Half Moon Icons Y 2 0 20.57 20.57 19 9.50 0 112 N 3 4
80 Jimmy Heard Half Moon Icons Y 6 2 20.57 22.57 47 7.83 0 98 Y 4 2
81 Nick Heard Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 20.48 22.48 40 5.71 1 49 N 2 4
82 Rory Hamilton Whipton Wasps Y 2 0 20.45 20.45 11 5.50 0 95 N 1 4
83 Dan Bevan Muff Boyz Y 5 2 20.29 22.29 28 5.60 0 78 N 1 4
84 Nathan Skinner Wings One Y 1 0 20.29 20.29 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
85 Jayden Dodd Octagonals Y 5 3 20.24 23.24 40 8.00 1 100 Y 4 2
86 Gary Head Half Moon Icons N 6 0 20.17 20.17 25 4.17 0 86 N 3 4
87 Michael Obrien Octagonals N 1 0 20.07 20.07 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
88 Billy Evans Octagonals Y 4 1 19.80 20.80 19 4.75 1 111 Y 4 3
89 Tom Horn Whipton Wasps N 4 0 19.77 19.77 18 4.50 1 40 N 2 4
90 Aaron Clements Cully N 8 4 19.73 23.73 49 6.13 1 118 N 2 4
91 Sam Heard Half Moon Icons Y 5 2 19.70 21.70 20 4.00 2 62 Y 4 1
92 Rolands Stenders Half Moon Icons Y 7 3 19.63 22.63 39 5.57 0 95 Y 4 1
93 Lewis Hurrell Half Moon Icons Y 3 0 19.62 19.62 12 4.00 0 12 N 1 4
94 Matt Lennard Wings One Y 2 0 19.57 19.57 10 5.00 1 82 N 1 4
95 Colin Greenslade Cully N 5 1 19.42 20.42 24 4.80 0 45 N 2 4
96 Steve Boyce Cully Y 5 0 19.27 19.27 22 4.40 1 86 N 1 4
97 James Farrell Octagonals Y 1 0 19.22 19.22 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
98 Shane Bevan Whipton Wasps Y 3 0 19.15 19.15 21 7.00 0 80 N 3 4
99 Gareth Parker Cully N 5 2 19.08 21.08 26 5.20 1 111 N 0 4
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100 Matt Isaac Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.93 18.93 2 2.00 0 40 N 2 4
101 Steve Luxon Cully N 1 1 18.91 19.91 5 5.00 0 52 Y 4 0
102 Ralph Scott Wings One N 5 1 18.53 19.53 20 4.00 0 72 N 3 4
103 Dick Ottery Cully N 1 0 18.46 18.46 4 4.00 0 60 N 1 4
104 Matt McCarthy Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.19 18.19 5 5.00 0 18 N 2 4
105 Sam Taylor Wings One Y 5 0 17.73 17.73 16 3.20 2 55 N 2 4
106 Harry Shipton Wings One Y 3 0 17.15 17.15 11 3.67 0 75 N 1 4
107 Steven Ebbrell Muff Boyz Y 1 0 14.83 14.83 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4


